LISTED ON: 15.05.2015

COURT NO.: 09 ITEM NO. : 34

## SECTION XII-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 14160 of 2015

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

**AND** 

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1/2015

(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned final order)

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2/2015** 

(Application for permission to filed lengthy list of dates and synopsis)

**AND** 

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3/2015

(Application for permission to bring on record additional documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4/2015

(Application for exemption from filing official translation in respect of Annexure P-18 to P-24)

JAI BHARTHI TRADERS, GUNTUR REP. BY ITS MANAGING PARTNER DR. ATLURI GOWRI, ANKIREDDYPALEM

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

ATLURI SRINIVAS, REP. BY ITS GPA AGENT N. RAVINDRA KUMAR, HYDERABAD & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above mentioned has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2015 of the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh in Appeal Suit : A.S. No. 722 of 2010.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, counsel for the Petitioner has on 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2015 filed additional documents alongwith an application for permission to file additional documents in view of his undertaking letter dated 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2015. He has also filed another application

DK

for exemption from filing official translation in respect of annexure P-18 to P-24. The same have been registered as I. A. No. 3 and 4 respectively and are being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, counsel for the Petitioner has filed a letter dated 8<sup>th</sup> May, 2015 requesting therein to replace the pages G to O in Synopsis. The said pages have been placed before the Hon'ble Court for its kind perusal.

The aforesaid matters alongwith applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 13th day of May, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR** 

Copy to:

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Advocate, 18, Lawyer's Chambers.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**