S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 14160/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/04/2015 in AS No. 722/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

JAI BHARATH TRADERS REP. BY ITS MANAGING PARTNER, GUNTUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATLURI SRINIVAS AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. A. Chander Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained

by the parties.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sukhbir Paul Kaur Date: 2015.05.15 16:59:19 IST

Reason: [INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.