## **REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2**

LISTED ON: 17.09.2015 ITEM NO: : 72

SECTION XII-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 14160 of 2015

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

JAI BHARATH TRADERS, GUNTUR REP. BY ITS MANAGING PARTNER DR. ATLURI GOWRI, ANKIREDDYPALEM

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

ATLURI SRINIVAS, REP. BY ITS GPA AGENT N. RAVINDRA KUMAR, HYDERABAD & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

## **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2015, when he was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Despites ervice no one has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.2. Respondent No.1 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit, if any within a period of four weeks

The Learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice in respect of respondent Nos. 1 and 3 to 8.

List again on 17.9.2015."

It is submitted that M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 but not filed counter affidavit so far.

It is further submitted show cause notice was issued to the counsel for the Petitioner for effecting dasti service on the said unserved Respondents with a request to file an affidavit of service on Respondents and counsel for the Petitioner has on 3<sup>rd</sup> August, 2015 filed affidavit of service of Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 to 8 but Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed the affidavit of service of Respondent No. 3.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 3.

DK

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 16<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2015.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR** 

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Advocate, 18, Lawyer's Chambers.
- 2. M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates, 20, Old Lawyer's Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR