www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14160/2015

JAI BHARATH TRADERS REP. BY ITS MANAGING PARTNER, GUNTUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATLURI SRINIVAS AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and permission to file synopsis and list of dates and interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv. M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent No. 1 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be allowed. Service of notice is complete on the other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the respondent No.3.

List again on 4.12.2015.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG