SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s). 19368/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/04/2015 in AS No. 722/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

SRI BHARATHI WARE HOUSING CORPORATION REP. BY ITS
PARTNER POLISETTI SHYAM SUNDER GUNTUR, AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATLURI SRINIVAS, REP. BY HIS GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY AGENT N. RAVINDRA KUMAR, HYDERABAD AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 02/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Put up this matter along with Special Leave Petition(C) No. 14160 of 2015.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.