www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 14160/2015

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/04/2015 in ASMP No. 3109/2012 27/04/2015 in AS No. 722/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh)

JAI BHARATH TRADERS REP. BY ITS MANAGING PARTNER, GUNTUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATLURI SRINIVAS AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date : 10/03/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. V. R. Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv. Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Application for deletion of name of respondent No.3 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk and responsibility of the petitioner.

Signature Not Verified (RASHMI DHYANI)

Digitally signed by

RASHI GUPTA

Date: 2016.03.12

•

(CHANDER BALA)

13:32:34 IST

Reason:

SR.P.A.

COURT MASTER