LISTED ON: 26.09.2016

COURT NO.: 02 ITEM NO. : 52

SECTION XII-A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 14160 of 2015 AND SLP (C)CC No. 19368 of 2015

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1/2015 in SLP (C)..CC No. 19368 of 2015 (Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. /2015 in SLP (C)...CC No. 19368 of 2015 (Application for exemption from filing certified copy of impugned final judgment and order)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. /2015 in SLP (C)...CC No. 19368 of 2015 (Application for permission to file lengthy list of dates and synopsis)

JAI BHARATH TRADERS, GUNTUR
REP. BY ITS MANAGING PARTNER
DR. ATLURI GOWRI. ANKIREDDYPALEM

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

ATLURI SRINIVAS, REP. BY ITS GPA AGENT N. RAVINDRA KUMAR, HYDERABAD & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th May, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. Status quo, as it exists today, shall be maintained by the parties.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that name of Respondent No. 3 has been deleted from array of parties vide Hon'ble Court's order dated 10.03.2016 and cause-title has been amended accordingly.

LR

It is further submitted that M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 & also filed counter affidavit. Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 2, 4 to 8 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

SLP (C)CC No. 19368 of 2015

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 2nd November, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Put up this matter along with Special Leave Petition(C) No. 14160 of 2015."

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there is delay of 53 days in filing the Special Leave Petition and counsel has also filed an application for condonation of delay in filing the Special Leave Petition.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 23rd day of September, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

- 1. Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Advocate, 18, Lawyer's Chambers.
- 2. M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocates, 20, Old Lawyer's Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR