## 

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14160/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/04/2015 in ASMP No. 3109/2012 27/04/2015 in AS No. 722/2010 passed by the High Court

Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

JAI BHARATH TRADERS REP. BY ITS

MANAGING PARTNER, GUNTUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ATLURI SRINIVAS AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO......CC No.19368/2015 (With Office Report)

Date : 26/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. G.V. R. Choudary, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. A. Chadra Sekhar, Adv.

Mr. A. Sudhakar, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prateek Dhir, Adv.

For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks adjournment so as to enable the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit. Prayer is allowed.

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Post thereafter.

Liberty is also granted to the petitioner to file additional documents as were available on the record of the courts below.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Renuka Sadana)

Court Master Assistant Registrar

urtsindia.com