RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14160/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/04/2015 in ASMP No. $3109/2012\ 27/04/2015$ in AS No. 722/2010 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

JAI BHARATH TRADERS REP. BY ITS MANAGING PARTNER, GUNTURPetitioner(s) VERSUS

Respondent(s)

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

WITH SLP.(C)...CC No. 19368/2015

ATLURI SRINIVAS AND ORS.

(With Interim Relief and WITH SLP.(C)...CC No. 19

(With appln.(S) for c/dd Date: 27/03/2017 This po CORAM:

HON'BLE MR
HON'BLE MR (With appln.(S) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report) Date : 27/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.

Mr. K. shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. A. chandra Sekhar, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajendra Chowdhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List these matters on 17.04.2017.

Documents may be filed by the parties by 10.04.2017.

(B.Parvathi)

Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master